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Table 4

Total Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2012
3,453
595
19,272
6,919
235,133
1,743,797
91,281
24,803
303,544
196,550
52
290
33
66,109

2,691,829

2013
4,584
771
21,162
6,458
317,575
3,841,325
293,475
27,625
382,921
269,715
336
790
192
38,812

5,205,742

2014
5,035
1,010

36,706
10,825
390,163
3,865,950
325,597
35,882
354,272
279,266
251

216

150
65,491

5,370,813

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.

2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
5. Amounts are calculated using line 84 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return. Line 84 includes total federal, provincial, territorial and Part XII.2 tax

payable.

6. These are the total amounts of tax payable by trusts before refundable tax credits have been applied. For example, the Capital Gains Refund.

7. Data are as of December 2018.

8. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2015
5,888
2,883

32,620
12,730
374,311
3,857,799
305,773
31,151
497,222
382,734
266

538

267
89,059

5,593,243

2016
6,227
1,122

32,901
8,770
348,461
4,820,180
322,812
19,973
277,532
332,657
369
1,001
41
60,433

6,232,478
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