



Table 4 **Total Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2012 to 2016**

Jurisdiction	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Newfoundland and Labrador	3,453	4,584	5,035	5,888	6,227
Prince Edward Island	595	771	1,010	2,883	1,122
Nova Scotia	19,272	21,162	36,706	32,620	32,901
New Brunswick	6,919	6,458	10,825	12,730	8,770
Quebec	235,133	317,575	390,163	374,311	348,461
Ontario	1,743,797	3,841,325	3,865,950	3,857,799	4,820,180
Manitoba	91,281	293,475	325,597	305,773	322,812
Saskatchewan	24,803	27,625	35,882	31,151	19,973
Alberta	303,544	382,921	354,272	497,222	277,532
British Columbia	196,550	269,715	279,266	382,734	332,657
Northwest Territories	52	336	251	266	369
Yukon	290	790	216	538	1,001
Nunavut	33	192	150	267	41
Outside Canada	66,109	38,812	65,491	89,059	60,433
Total	2,691,829	5,205,742	5,370,813	5,593,243	6,232,478

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 84 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return. Line 84 includes total federal, provincial, territorial and Part XII.2 tax payable.
- 6. These are the total amounts of tax payable by trusts before refundable tax credits have been applied. For example, the Capital Gains Refund.
- 7. Data are as of December 2018.
- 8. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.